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,,. TELEPHONE UL 9 - 2927 

ARP INDUSTRIAL HIGH SCHOOL 
L. J . JOHNSON, PRINCIPAL 

BOX 129 

ARP, TEXAS 

September 16, 1966 

Mr . C. D. Yancy, State Director 
Interscholastic League 
Prairie View A. & M. College 
Prairie View, Texa s 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

In reply to our telephone conversation, September 15, 
I have made a spat check over District t~-A and it is the 
consensus of the five schools that Mr. T. H. Burton be 
given the Directorship of District 4-A. 

I am 

P. S. It sure was good to 
take it easy. 

, Principal 

Please 



BLACKSHEAR HIGH SCHOOL 
HEARNE, TEXAS 

B. C, MURRAY, PRINC l FIAL 

September 16, 1966 

Mr. c. D. Yancy 
Director of Texas Interscholastic League 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

I am writing to receive important information 
about Kenneth Washington. I talked to you about 
him this summer, and you told me to remind you of 
the conversation or the matter when my eligibility 
list came to you. 

I would like to know whether he is eligible 
to play ball this year, He hgs been here one semester 
of last year and is attending here now. 

The school he was attending was the white school 
in Troy Texas. He attended there one semester after 
being transferred from the colored school in Troy. 
He did not participate in any athletics at the school 
while attending. 

I would appreciate it very much if you and the 
committee would rule on this matter for me. 

Yours truly, 

<Q1P;uf~ 
Ollie L. Nelson 
~.(2. 'th Coach 

B. c. Murra~ 
Prlncip~ 



• E. E. BROWN, Superintendent THOMAS B. ROBERTS. Principal 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 

ELBERT GIBSON. President R.OBERT WOODARD. Secretary 

FREDDIE BONNER 

Mr. C. D. Yancy 
State Director 
P. V. A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy, 

H. S:. LUSK ADOLPHUS MANNING FR.ANK MORTON 

13utlvr.. 0 ndefu.ndent ~ahool 'Di11.h.fot 

Route 2 

FAIBFIELD, TEXAS 

Sept. 16, 1966 

LEE WASHINGTON 

' 

Please accept the sum of $25.00 for District 3-A Representation fee. We are 

making plans for a great season in Football and Basketball. 

Please send me the forrui for enrolling my Football Players, the Eligibility 

Forms. 

Yours truly, 

,tJ, 11ttl,d., /1, I(~ 
' Thomas B. Roberts, Prin. 



Septemb~r 17, 1966 
' ,. 

Mr. W. F. Lockett, Principal 
Central High School 
Jefferson, Texas 

Dear Mr. Lockett: 

I am herewith returning your 1966-67 Football Eligibility 
Blank because the date of birth for Tommy Lee Gray would 
render him ineligible to participate. (See red check). 

It might be wise to read Article VIII, Section 1, in the 
Rules and Regulations Bulletin. 

We are in no way responsible for any errors you make, so 
please check your entire list carefully. 

CDY:s 

Enclosures 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

. . . 



... 
.. . 

September 17 1 1966 

Mr. Eugene Dix, Principal 
W.R. Banks High School 
Grapeland, Texas 

Dear Mr. Dix: 

. -
··" I ' 

,, . 

I am herewith re"turning your 1966-67 Football Eligibility 
Blank because the date of first enrollment in the eighth 
grade would render John Dixon ineligible to participate. 
(See red check). 

It might be wise to read Article VIII, Section 16 1 in the 
Rules and Regulations Bulletin. 

We are in no way responsible for any errors you make, so 
please check your entire list carefully. 

CDYss 

Enclosures 

,\ ,. 

, .. '• 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D . .Yancy 
Director 

... 
, . 

"\ 



I.fr . C. D. Yancy 

Wiergate High School 
i:Jiergate, Texas 
September 18 , 1966 

Director of Texas I nterscholastic League 
Prairie View A. & M. College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

I am W-£iting this letter concerning the interscholastic league 
of 1966-1967 season. There is only three school in t hi s 
district, I would like to know if any other school will be added 
to this district. I f , so will you let me know what t o do since 
we have only the three school in the district . 

Thanking you in advan ce fo r your cooperation . 

Si ncerely, 

a 



•~ GILOERT R . WRIGHT. JR .. FRESICENT 
W . S . JARROTT, VICE-PRESIDENT 

e . H . McGUIRE, SUPERINTENDENT 
RICHARD F . DAVIS, TAX ASSESSOR, COLLECTOR 
L C , LOWERY , KIRBY HIGH SC HOOL PRINCIPAL 
J . C CLARK. WH E AT JUNIOR HIGH PRINCIPAL 

J . C . BESl' , SECRETARY,TftEASURER 
MORRIS CLEMMONS, JR . 

J . w. SHIELDS, wooov1LLE ELEM ENTARY PRINCIPAL 
D , M . WHITE. SCOTT HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL 

J . WOOO FAIN 
F . M . ARCHER 
OR. L . G . BURTON F . □. FRAZIER, SCOTT ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL 

WOODVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979 

September 19, 1966 

Mr. C . D. Yancy 
State Director of Prairie View 
Interscholastic League 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy, 

I would appreciate your giving me a written 
response in regard to the following question of eligibility. 
regarding a student who has recently moved into this school 
district. Tommie Jerue lived in the Warren Independent 
School District and participated in the athletic program 
on the Warren high school team during the 1965-66 school 
year. The Warren Independent School District operated an 
integrated program for high school students and this boy 
played on the Warren high school team. The Warren district 
did not operate a separate high school for negro pupils. 

This boy and his family have recently moved into the 
Woodville Independent School District and this boy is currently 
attending the Scott High School of this district which at this 
time is a negro high school. He exercised a Freedom of Choice 
form to attend the Scott high school and indicated that he 
planned to participate in the athletic program. 

According to my understanding of the rules of your 
interscholastic league this boy sould be inel_igible to partici­
pate in athletics in either the white high schooi or the negro 
high school of this district during the current school year. 
Please verify in writing whether my opinion is correct or 
whether this boy is eligible to participate in the athletic 
program of the Scott high school. 

BRM/jg 

Sincerely yours, 

~~-- ··-
B. H. McGuire 
Superintendent 



, . 

t.'>r. l'. Ii. 5urton, ~-rlr:cipal 
B;a.v1. lna :.o•.if.h~iclt- rH.9h .;chool 
ila11i: in.;, 1'e ;<c1:. 

• J 

✓ 

lt ~a(,, n l th sit,cs:r~ :.-eq r~·t th.,t 1 ro:~elved ~J.r . l, . J . Sohns-:,;~•~ 
l i.'tter 'iotatk~ th~!.. hit G<:ho~l ulun9 r,it.h foar- oth'ci'.r::. ht,<..1ld no 
lcr,uor t.,a with -J!i i:1 iiieitrict 2-,1. Th h ):.>OGeG t;,.•o p ro1.J.i it' .... s ~ 
:·,u.:r.her O?lCv th~ :)!strict wU l te ~ueh ,;.nill hr yl!t:. t:t:,ou9h 1.chooli:. 
t.o o~er at.e , .ind 69cor:d i ~ t.::~at v.-ith 1.·;r . Johnr,on• :; !}Cht>Cl '.iroµ.-,fo9 
out. it l11av~a tho :i is.t.rict t~i tho~t a t fat.r.'ict J ifiJctor. • 

~inc8 thfl t.lma h short a:,o l il'll ~ure the scher..S.Jl9~ for thoio 
seho~ls left oru f>~t rJp, w~ tha Stat~ 1:on.J11ttoe, tire askinr; yoH 
to e:..:,rv~ H )1!.trict. 2-... Oi!:ac:.or a!v.i keei-,, t he district pto9"rilfll 
go1ng this y~a~. 

Mr. John,on has done an aKeeU,mt Joe. ao i>h tdc.: V:irocto:·. You 
,s0ulci te doino him a .:ar&onal fowr fo1· h i& i n.t -ere& t is stlll. ';'IH .. ~ 
the dhtrict. Tho ~.tat-& ;i;.xe t'.Jlivff Go:.iini.t t.e9 i!lCmg with r.1y:k('i f: 
1hall ba g~atef~l to v~~. 

S l licerel y yo•.Jrs, 

C. D. 'i'ar:cy 
U!Mctor 

t:OJJ1H to Wr. L. J. John1or1 1 1-' rlocl5Jal 
Im:lu1trhi Hi~ School 
Arp , Texu 

and 
Remalnlr.g meabera of the Uhtric.t 

/. 

I I • 
. /., I) 



' 
,• . ,. 

R. L. FAMBRO 
SUPERINT!.NCENT 

J . F. WADE 

CLAFIKSVILLI!! PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

CHEATHAM HIGH SCHOOL 
P . 0. BOX 823 

CLARKSVILLE. TEXAS 

September 19, 1966 

Mr. C. D. Ynncy, Director 
TEXAS INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE OF COLORED SCHOOLS 
PrcJ.irie View Agricultural and Nechnnical College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

PAJNCIPAL 

CHEAl'HAM HIGH 5CH00l 

You misunderstood my plan card. The BB was for basket­
ball in our same district. 

It is permissible to remain in this district and not 
play football, is it not? 

We have 148 in high school. The football was the only 
thing affected in the integration of our schools. 

Things arc going nicely at school and at home so far. 

Thanks for your timely reply. I am sure that I shall 
have mDny reasons to be writing you from time to time. 

Yours truly, 

F. Wade 

chn 



THE UNIVERSITY INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE 

OFFICE 01-" 

BUREAU OF PUBLIC SCHOOL SERVICE 

CIVl510N OF EXTENSION 

THE UNIVER51TY OF TEXA S 

September 19, 1966 

BOX 8028 - UNIVERSITY STATION 

AUSTIN 12, TEXAS 

}~. C. D. Yancey, Director 
Interscholastic League 
Prairie View College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear t-lr . Yancey: 

I arr: greatly pleased to kno••-' that you are back on the job 
and are looking forw..ird to another i ood year in your ori,.an­
ization. 

The last day for application for membership in a football 
district for 1967 was September 1, 1966. The football dis­
tricts are set ur annually one year in advance, hecause this 
gives each school time t o arran~e its ~awe schedule. 
School superintendents all over the state have been notified 
to this effect. 

Central Hi gh at Galveston and Lincoln 1-Ii~h at Port Arthur have 
applied for membership in 1967, along wi th the schools which I 
mentioned in my previous letter to J.lr. Thomas . 

Yo u indicate that you would like to have the new spellini bulle­
tins and also some number sense bulletins but you did no t tell 
me how many you wanted. 

An order blank is inclosed for your convenience in ge tting this 
material . Also, I am in~losing a special announcement on the 
debate packet. Additional copies are being sent separately, to­
ge ther with order blanks. You migh t send these to some of your 
schools, to see whether they wo uld like to purchase this special 
debate packet. You might indicate to the schools that they can 
order direct from this office, to save double shipping costs. 

If we can help you further, do not hesitate to call on us. 

~~:~r~ 
Director 
RJ!( :bmh 
Enc . 2 



September 19 1 1966 

Mr. James C. McBride, Principal 
Lincoln High School 
LaMarque 1 Texas 

Dear Mr. McBride1 

/ 

We received the check from the LaMarque Independent School 
District in the amount of thirty-seven dollars and fifty 
cents ($37,50). Since the fee for AAAA Schools is thirty­
seven dollars even {$37.00), we are returning the check 
and would appreciate if you will make the necessary 
adjustments. 

CDY1s 
.. 

Enclosure 

Sincerely yours, 

C, D. Yancy 
Director 



. .. 

September 19, 1966 

Mr. Houston Bassett, Principal 
Booker T. Washington High 
Atlanta, Texas 

Dear Mr. Bassett: 

I am herewith returning your 1966-67 Football Eligibility 
Blank because of two reasons. First, we cannot accept any 
Eligibility Blanks that are not typed or a photostatic copy, 
and second, the date of birth for Ernest A. Roberson would 
render him ineligible to participate. (See red check). 

It might be wise to read Article VIII, Section 1, in the 
Rules and Regu]ations Bulletin. 

We are in no way respontible for any errors you make, so 
please check your entire list carefully. 

CDY:s 

Enclosures 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

.• .. 

r. 



Mr. c. D. Yancy, Director 

304 West Broadway 
Jefferson, Texas 
September 20, 1966 

Prairie View Interscholastic League of Texas 
Prairie View A. and M. College 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

I - f '. 1 

\ . 

Enclosed is our corrected Eligibility Blank. We are sorry 
that the error made was a typographical error. 

Our school records show that Tommy Lee Gray was born January 
26. 1949. 

Enclosure: 

Sincerely yours, 

(); .1- . -i tJ-cP)f 
W. F. Lockett, Principal 
Central High School 



September 20 1 1966 

Mr. B. C. Murray, Principal 
Blackshear High School 
Hearne, Texas 

Dear Mr. Murray: 

Thank you for the reminder of our conversation during the 
summer relative to the eligibility of Kenneth Washington. 

We have reviewed t his case and according to Article VIII , 
Sect ion 2 Changing Schools--and Section 12 One Year rule , 
Kenneth Washington is ineligible to participat e in foot­
ball and basketball until he shall have been in attendance 
at the school to which he changes for one year preceding the 
contest. There are some prov1s1ons t hat he would be eligible 
but neither apply to his case. 

The One Year ruls would render h~m ineligible in both foot­
ball and basketball for one calendar year in a school to which 
he changes. The exceptions here which would render Kenneth 
eligible do not apply to his case. He will be eligible how­
ever for track, baseball and all other League activities. 

I regret that we cannot render an affirmative decision in this 
case. For this reason, I am suggesting that you delete his 
name from your football eligibility list and notify the District 
Director and member school. 

Please advise us at any time if we may be of service to you. 

CDYzs 
' 

Enclosures 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



r ,,.. . 

.. 
'· 

,_: . ... 

September 21, 1966 

Mr. A. Brailsford, Principal 
Wiergate High School 
Wiergate, Texas 

Dear Mr. Brailsford: 

( .. 
; ' \ . 

Thanks for your letter of September 18, 1966 indicating that 
there are only three schools left in your district. 

May I suggest that slnce you no doubt have your schedules set 
up, that you cirrange to complete your play which viill be a 
section of a district in tima to play another section of the 
district and get to the state office a winner ten days before 
the date to certify district winners. It is highly possible 
that we will have to combine Districts VIII and IX. 

I have not heard from Mr. Martin as yet. In the event he will 
not be with us, pleaze contact the members of your district 
and get the prog~am going. It is our policy to make League 
Activities to as many schools as possible. 

Aease advise us at any time if we may be of service to you. 

CDY:s 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 





' .. 
fl, '/ 

September 21, 1966 

Mr. B. H. McGuire, Superintendent 
Woodville Independent School District 
Woodvill e , Texas 

Dec1 r Mr. McGuire: 

I have your l etter of September 19 1 1966 relative to the 
eligibility of a student who has recently moved into the school 
distric-r.. 

According to Article VIII, Section 11, Changing Schools--"A 
pupil changing schools is not eligible in League Contests 
whose parents (or guurdian) . reside outside o f the school 
district, unt il he shal l have been in att endance at the school 
system to v1hich he changes for one year preceding the contest; " 
provided the provisions do not apply in t his case. 

Section 12, One Year Rule of Article VIII, Page 20 of the League 
Rules and Regulations would render the pupil ineligible also. 
"A pupil vJho has represented a high school ( ot her than his 
present school) or academy in either football or bdsketball is 
ineligible in both of these spor ts for one calendar yea r in a 
school to which he changes, except a pupil 1uho changes from a 
school to which he has attended for at least one year having 
less than fifteen accredited units to the next higher class to 
his home, or the nearest in his county . " I-le is eligible for 
other league activities. 

Had he already been at Scott and elected to attend Wheat 
High School he would have been eligible. 

I do trust that your understanding is in line with our League 
Rules which do parallel the University League Rules so far as 
eligibility is concerned. If in doubt you may always check the 
University League Rules. 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy, Director 

GDY:s 



,, 
. ., , I ,. - ,,) 

I (,) - t,, 

I , I 

September -~3, 1966 

Mr. Eugene Dix, Principal 
W.R. Banks High School 
Grapeland, Texas 

Dear Mr. Dix: 

I am herewith returning your 1966-67 Football Eligibility 
Blank because we cannot accept any Eligibility Blanks 
unless they are~ written, or a photostatic copy. \/Je 
do not accept hand written copies. 

We are in no way responsible for any errors you make, so 
please check your Jist carefully. 

CDY: s-

Enclosures 

Sincerely yours, 

c. D. Yancy 
Director 

~ 



September 25, 1967 

?l-iro ipa.1 l: . C. \·lill.i.ons 
Cantor Grave !itch School 
Lovoh.cly, Toxn.s 

Doo.r Hr. Uillioroi:i: 

• I, .,. 
' I 

I c.m r ctm.·m.n~ your 1967...Sf. r oo•;;b:l]2 Eligibility ro.~i.nk, boco.u:::e it. is not 
t~owrit ton,. 

Plot>.Se typo and r eturn to O'Ul' office. 

CDY:pp 

Bnclosure 

Very truly yours, 

c. D. Yancy 
Di:cector 



. . . 

September 26, 1966 

Mr. J. F, Wade, Principal 
Cheatham High School 
P.O. Box 823 
Clarksville, Texas 

Dear Mr. Wade: 

<-' I 
I I ' 

Thanks for your letter of September 21, 1966 relative to the 
88 meaning Basketball. To be sure, I misunderstood. You 
may remain in the same District and not play football. 

Not only that, but you may and are to continue to serve as 
District Director. I am happy to know that your high school 
enrollment is still up. 

Best wishes for your continued success. Please advise us at 
any time if we may be of service to you. 

CDY:s 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

l • • 



September 26, 1966 

Mrs. Alberta C. Roberson, Principal 
G. B. Bennett High School 
Box 1~8 
Buffalo, Texas 

Dear Mrs. Roberson: 

I • • 

Thank you for your letter of September 21, 1966 informing 
me of the status of your district. 

We are proud to ~now that you are still interested and have 
a sufficient numbar of schools left to maintain the district. 
So long as we have a minimum of four schools, you may operate 
as a district. It is my sincere desire that you will take 
the lead as you have in the past and keep the League Activities 
alive in that district so long as we have a sufficient number 
of schools. 

As you know, we have no way of knowing what is happening on 
the field unless people like you keep us informed. Thanks 
again. 

Please advise us at any time if we may be of service to you. 

CDY:s 

Sincerely yours, 

c: D. Yancy 
Dir·ecto:r 

, .. 



, I 

September 26, 1966 -

Mr. Harold H. Loewe, Principal 
Karl Downs School 
Weimar, Texas 

Dear Mr. Loewe: 

I have your letter of recent date relative to your inability 
to field a team of football due to the freedom of choi~e 
policies of the district. This is becoming a common problem 
with some of our school di~tricts. 

May I suggest that you sign and return the card for basket­
bali. Then we shall expect you to remain a member of the 
district and participate in all other League Activitie6 as 
you have in the past. 

Please advise us at any time if we may be of service to you. 

CDY:s 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

, , 
., . : ., 



l 

Dunbar High School 
Temple, Texas 
September 27, 1966 

Mr. C. D. Yancy 
Prairie View A. and M. College 
Interscholastic League 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

District 2AAA is using this letter as a means of in­
vestigating the eligibility 0£ Vicent Brown of Corsicana. 
He previously attended school in Lubbock, Texas. 

We would like to know if he has been reported. 

Your time and effort in considering this matter will 
be greatly appreciated. 

Urgently yours, 

~~ 
G. C. Meridith, Chairman 

c f J/'~ 
C.R. Green, Secretary 

I 



· September 27, 1966 

Mr. Louis C. Davis, Principal 
Marian Anderson High School 
Madisonville, Texas 

Dear Mr. Davis: 

' . 

I am herewith returning your 1966-67 Football Eligibility 
Blank because we cannot accept any Eligibility Blanks that 
ar~ not typed written or a photostatic copy. We do not 
accept hand written copies. 

We are in no way res pons ibl e for any errors you make, so 
please check your entire list carefully. 

CDY:s 

Enclosures 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



PHONES: RES. 33OM 
OFF. 329W 

Karl :bofl<n.1 School 
WEIMAR INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

~ blilCI! P B\D'ELL, PRINCIPAL 

WEIMAR, TEXAS 

Sept~mber 29, 1966 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

In reply to your letter of September 26, I would like 
for this letter to take the place of the acce )ta~ce 
card for basketball. I cannot find a card designated 
for that nurpose. 

If there is a fee nlease advise. 

As to your statement to the effect that we will narticioate 
in the same activities as in the nast, I su:nose so, if 
that means track, and other literary events of the S7rirgg 
meet. 

Thanks for your attention. 

Sincerely yours, 



WEIMAR INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
P. 0 . BOX 128 WEIMAR , TEXAS 78962 

Mr. C. D. Yancy 

Director 

~~-;:,~-···· .,., 
/ '<I SEP 00 .. 
1:?. PM ,... 
\ 1966 

.... ~~ 
.. ~ 
,,,.,,~ ~ -----~----

Prairie View Agricul tural a nd Mechani ~cal Coilege 

Prairie Vi ew, Texas 77445 



, 

I 
I 

September 30 1 1966 

... 

Mr. E. L. Malone. Sr., Principal 
Lincoln High School 
Montgomery, Texas 

Dear Mr. Malone1 

, .. 

, . . 

I•~ herewith returning your 1966-67 Football Eligibility 
Blank because we cannot accept any Eligibility Blanks 
that are not typed written or a photostatic copy. We do 
not accept hand written copies. 

We are not responsible for any errors you make, so please 
check your list carefully. 

CDY1s 

Enclosures 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 
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